Rule 2.33 Form 2.17B

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Administrators’ Proposals

-

Name of Company Company number

TRIBUNE PUBLICATIONS LIMITED 00318001

In the Court case number

High Court of Justice 11957 of 2009
[full

name of court]

(@) Insert full We (a) John Alfred George Alexander and Robin Hamilton Davis of Carter backer

name(s) and Winter, Enterprise House, 21 Buckle Street, London E1 8NN

address(es) of

administrator(s) attach a copy of our Proposals in respect of the Administration of the above
company.

* Delete as applicable

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

(b} Insert date (b) 17 April 2009

Signed /’ﬁ;

Joint Administrator

Dated: 17 April 2009

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any R H Davis

contact information in the box Carter Backer Winter

opposite but if you do, it wilt help Enterprise House

Companies House to contact you 21 Buckle Street

if there is a query on the form, London

The contact information that you E1 8NN Tel : 020 7309 3800

give will be visible to searchers of

the public record DX Number : 513 DX Exchange : LONDON / CITY

When you have completed and signed this form please send it to the

(1T

18/04/2009 3
COMPANIES HOUSE

-
<
=]
[+ 4
o
=
<
w




TRIBUNE PUBLICATIONS LIMITED - IN ADMINISTRATION
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE NO. 11957 OF 2009
COMPANY NUMBER: 00318001

PROPOSALS BY THE JOINT ADMINISTRATORS FOR ACHIEVING THE PURPOSE OF THE
ADMINISTRATION, PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 49(1) OF SCHEDULE B1 OF THE
INSOLVENCY ACT 1986 AND RULE 2.33 OF THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986, AS
AMENDED

THIS DOCUMENT IS IMPORTANT AND REQUIRES YOUR IMMEDIATE ATTENTION.
If you are in any doubt about the action you should take consult your solicitor, accountant or
other professional advisor immediately.

A notice convening a meeting of creditors to be held on 7 May 2009 is attached. A proxy form is
enclosed which should be completed and returned to me by the date of the meeting if you cannot attend
and wish to be represented.

In order to be entitled to vote at the meeting under Rule 2.38 you must give to me, not later than 12.00

noon cn 6 May 2009, the day before the date of the meeting of creditors, details in writing of your
claim.

SUMMARY

John Alfred George Alexander and Robin Hamilton Davis of Carter Backer Winter, Enterprise House, 21
Buckle Street, London, E1 8NN were appointed Joint Administrators of Tribune Publications Limited on 13
March 2009.

The purpose of Administration as laid out in Paragraph 3(1)(a) of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act
1986, as amended, that is to rescue the Company as a going concern, is not achievable as the business
of the Company was sold immediately following our appointment as Joint Administrators.

The Proposals outlined in this document need to be implemented in order to achieve the purpose of the
Administration as set out in Paragraph 3(1)(b) of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986, as amended,
that is to achieve a better result for the Company’'s creditors as a whole than would be likely if the
Company were wound up (without first being in Administration).

The appointment of Joint Administrators was made by the Company’s directors pursuant to paragraph 22
of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986, as amended. In accordance with Paragraph 100 (2) of
Schedule B1, the Joint Administrators are authorised to act jointly and severally,

The Company was insolvent in that its liabilities exceeded its assets and it was unable to pay its debts as
and when they fell due. The Company had been loss-making for some time and was being supported
financially by its shareholders who were endeavouring to find a buyer for the business in order to
preserve the publication for the benefit of its subscribers. The Directors sought professional advice and
placed the Company into Administration in order to achieve a pre-packaged sale of the business to
another, unconnected company.

The Joint Administrators’ Proposals are to continue realising the Company’'s assets and to move the
Company to Creditors' Voluntary Liguidation to continue realising the debts due to the Company so that
a dividend can be paid to creditors, if there are sufficient funds. In the event that there are insufficient
funds to enable a dividend to be paid to creditors, the Joint Administrators intend to exit the
Administration by Dissoclution of the Company.

It is the Joint Administrators’ opinion that these Proposals are the most effective way to achieve the
purpose of the Administration. Accordingly, creditors are strongly urged to vote in favour of the attached
Proposals.

Dated this 17 April 2009

ﬂf.( /2/

R H Davis
Joint Administrator




IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE NO, 11957 OF 2009
TRIBUNE PUBLICATIONS LIMITED ~ IN ADMINISTRATION

STATEMENT OF THE JOINT ADMINISTRATORS’ PROPOSALS

Following our appointment as Joint Administrators on 13 March 2009, these are our Proposals for
creditors’ consideration. In addition to our Proposals, we are required to provide you with certain
statutory information.

Statutory Information

Company Details

The Company’s former registered office at 9 Arkwright Road, Hampstead, London NW3 6AN has been
changed to Enterprise House, 21 Buckle Street, London, E1 8NN. The Company traded from its former
registered office but ceased to trade on 13 March 2009. The registered number of the Company is
00318001.

Directors and their Shareholdings

The Company’s Directors at the date of appointment of the Joint Administrators were Stephen Bell,
Roderick Robertson, Christopher MclLaughlin, and Paul Spencer-Thompson. Paul Spencer-Thompson was
also the Company Secretary. None of the Directors hold shares in the Company.

Circumstances leading to Administration

The Company had effectively been loss-making for some time prior to the appointment of Administrators
and was being supported financially by its shareholders. The shareholders were desirous of achieving a
sale of the business to safeguard the ongoing publication of the magazine. There had been extensive
discussions with a number of potential purchasers previously; however one of these parties wished to
convert the Company to a television company, which was not feasible. Another potential purchaser
passed away. The third potential purchaser was interested in purchasing the business, but did not wish
to assume the responsibility of settling the business’s liabilities.

The Company had instructed Bates Wells & Braithwaite Solicitors to provide advice and assist with the
sale negotiations to the aforementioned third potential purchaser. Professional insolvency advice was
sought and it was resolved that Administration, immediately followed by a sale of the business, was the
most effective way of saving the business of the Company whilst satisfying the goals of the purchaser.
The Asset Purchase Agreement was prepared by Bates Wells Braithwaite. Carter Backer Winter assisted
in an advisory capacity in respect of formal insolvency considerations, and both parties spent a
considerable amount of time negotiating the sale of the business.

The post-Administration sale of the business ensured the ongoing publication of Tribune Magazine and
safeguarded the employment of the Company’s employees, whose employment was transferred to the
purchasing company.

Joint Administrators and Court details

The appointment of John George Alfred Alexander and Robin Hamilton Davis as Joint Administrators was
made by the Company’s Directors on 13 March 2009 pursuant to paragraph 22 of Schedule B1 of the
Insoivency Act 1986, as amended. The Joint Administrators are authorised to act jointly and severally in
accordance with Paragraph 100 {2) of Schedule B1.

A notice of the appointment of Joint Administrators was filed in the High Court of Justice, Strand,
London, WC2A 21Y on 13 March 2009, under reference 11957 of 2009.

Achieving the Purpose of the Administration

The purpose of the Administration is to achieve a better result for creditors as a whole than would have
been achieved had the Company been wound up (having not been in Administration first). The Joint
Administrators propose that the unrealised assets of the Company, namely the book debts, will to be
realised to enable a distribution to be made to the Company’s creditors.

It is proposed that the Joint Administrators shall do al! such other things and generally exercise all of the
powers as contained in Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986 or as otherwise provided by statute, as they, in
their sole and absolute discretion, consider desirable or expedient to achieve the statutory purpose of the
Administration.




Matters dealt with since our appointment

Immediately following the appointment of the Joint Administrators, the assets of the Company and
business were sold by the Joint Administrators to Tribune Publications 2009 Limited for £1,500.
Excluded from the sale were the book debts, the cash at bank, and the Company’s liabilities.

The Joint Administrators have instructed agents to collect the Company’s book debts which total £14,104
according to the Company's Statement of Affairs.

Basis of Joint Administrators’ Remuneration

It is proposed that the Joint Administrators’ remuneration shall be fixed by reference to the time properly
given by the Joint Administrators and their staff in attending to matters arising in the Administration at
Carter Backer Winter's standard rates for this type of work, as amended from time to time, and to allow
said remuneration to be drawn as and when funds are available. Schedule 2 shows a summary of the
time and costs incurred by the Joint Administrators to the date of these Proposals, and a summary of the
current charge out rates for Insolvency appointments.

Statement of Affairs

A copy of the Company's Statement of Affairs as at 13 March 2009, together with a list of the Company’s
creditors and shareholders is attached at Schedule 1.

Value of the Prescribed Part (in accordance with Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986)
The prescribed part is not relevant to the Administration as there are no registered debentures.
Exit from Administration

Administration ends automatically after one year unless extended for a maximum period of 6 months by
a Court Order, or with the agreement of creditors. An Administrator has no power to make a dividend
distribution to unsecured creditors. In order to pay a dividend to unsecured creditors it is necessary to
place the Company into Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation.

It is uncertain whether there will be asset realisations sufficient to enable a distribution to be made to
unsecured creditors.

If there are sufficient funds to allow a dividend to be paid to unsecured creditors, it is proposed that the
Joint Administrators be authorised to exit the Administration by placing the Company into Creditors’
Voluntary Liquidation at such time that they, in their absclute discretion, determine. It is further
proposed that the Joint Administrators, John Alfred George Alexander and Robin Hamilton Davis shail be
appointed as Joint Liquidators of the Company and that the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration shal! be fixed
by reference to the time properly given by the Joint Liquidators and their staff in attending to matters
arising in the Liquidation at Carter Backer Winter’'s standard rates for this type of work, as amended from
time to time, and to altow said remuneraticn to be drawn as and when funds are available.

It is proposed that all costs and expenses of the Administration be a first expense payable from any
funds held in the Administration and any future Liquidation of the Company.

It is further proposed that the Joint Liquidaters recover from the Joint Administrators all funds held,
together with unrealised assets, for the purpose of paying a dividend to unsecured creditors.

In accordance with Paragraph 83(7) Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 2.117(3) Insoivency Rules 1986,
creditors may nominate a different person as the proposed Liquidator, provided that the nomination is
made after the receipt of these Proposals, and before the Proposals are approved.

If, however, there are insufficient realisations to permit a distribution to unsecured creditors, it is
proposed that when all outstanding matters have been satisfactorily dealt with, the Joint Administrators
give natice to the Register of Companies under Paragraph 84 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986
to the effect that the Company has no property to realise which might permit a distribution to unsecured
creditors. At that time the Administration will cease and the Company will be dissolved 3 months
following the registration of the aforementioned notice.

Creditors’ Meeting

A meeting of the Company’s creditors has been convened for 7 May 2009. The purpose of this meeting is
to give creditors an opportunity to vote on these proposals. Creditors do not have to vote in person but
can vote using the enclosed form of proxy.




Creditors are entitled to appoint a Creditors' Committee if they wish. However, given the relatively small
number of creditors, it may not be appropriate or cost effective in this case. Your nominations, if any,
can be detailed on the enclosed proxy form.

EC Regulations
The EC Regulation on Insolvency Proceedings 2000 applies to this Administration and these proceedings

are main proceedings by virtue of the fact that the Company’s main interests are situated within this
jurisdiction,




IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUSTICE NO. 11957 OF 2009

TRIBUNE PUBLICATIONS LIMITED - IN ADMINISTRATION

PROPOSALS

The Joint Administrators seek creditors’ approval of the following resolutions:

1.

The Joint Administrators will continue to realise the assets of the Company and be authorised
to settle the fees of an agent instructed to assist with the collection of the book debts;

The Joint Administrators may draw their firm’s pre-appointment time costs of £13,525.25.
The time spent, which has been charged at Carter Backer Winter's standard rates for this
type of work {as attached), has been incurred in advising the Directors in connection with a
pre-packaged Administration, liaising with the Company’s solicitors, and the purchaser's
solicitors, and preparing the appointment documentation. A summary of this time is
enclosed {Schedule 2);

The Jeint Administrators be authorised to settle the invoice rendered by Bates Wells &
Braithwaite London LLP in the sum of £19,450.44. These fees have been incurred in dealing
with the sale of the business and assets of the Company negotiating terms, and producing all
relevant documentation required to achieve the sale of the business and assets.

The Joint Administrators’ remuneration shall be fixed by reference to the time properly given
by the Joint Administrators and their staff in attending to matters arising in the
Administration at Carter Backer Winter's standard rates for this type of work, as amended
from time to time, and to allow said remuneration to be drawn as and when funds are
available. Schedule 2 shows a summary of the time and costs incurred by the Joint
Administrators to the date of these Proposals, and a summary of the current charge out rates
for Insolvency appointments.

If there are sufficient funds to allow a dividend to be paid to unsecured creditors, the Joint
Administrators be authorised to exit the Administration by placing the Company into
Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation at such time that they, in their absoclute discretion,
determine. It is further proposed that the Joint Administrators, John Alfred George Alexander
and Robin Hamilton Davis shall be appointed as Joint Liquidaters of the Company and that
the Joint Liquidators’ remuneration shall be fixed by reference to the time properly given by
the Joint Liquidators and their staff in attending to matters arising in the Liquidation at Carter
Backer Winter's standard rates for this type of work, as amended from time to time, and to
allow said remuneration to be drawn as and when funds are available.

if there are insufficient realisations to permit a distribution to unsecured creditors, when all
ouistanding matters have been satisfactorily dealt with, the Joint Administrators give notice
to the Register of Companies under Paragraph 84 of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986
to the effect that the Company has no property to realise which might permit a distribution
to unsecured creditors. At that time the Administration will cease and the Company will be
dissolved 3 months following the registration of the aforementioned notice.

These Proposals shall be subject to such modifications or conditions as the creditors may approve or
impose, subject to the approval of the Joint Administrators.

Dated this

R H Davis

Joint Administrator




Rule 2.29

Schedule 1

Form 2.14E
STATEMENT OF AFFAIRS
Name of Company Company Number
Tribune Publications Limited 00318001
In the Court case number
High Court of Justice 11957 1 2009

Statement as to the affairs of

Tribune Publications Limited
Enterprise House

21 Buckle Street

London

E1 8NN

on the 13 March 2009, the date that the company entered administration,

Statement of Truth

i believe the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of
the above named company as at 13 March 2009 the date that the company entered administration,

Full Name C ST gl Torn) =LA kb 3

Signed Q" I] L/\
S

Dated F - 4 - oA




Tribune Publications Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 13 March 2009

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Reaslise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assels:
Goodwill 1.00 1 0G
Moveable Assets 273.00 27300
Stock 1.00 100
Contracts 1.00 1.00
Records 1.00 5 0C
Business Intellectual Property Rights 1.00 00
IT System 1.220.00 1,220.00
Business Claims 1.00 100
Business Information 1.00 130
Book Debts 14,104.00 14,104 06
Contribution from Shareholder 15,683.79 15,683.79
Cash at Bank 32,540.28 32,540.28
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 63,828.07
Signature Q i M : Date q' 40

—




Tribune Publications Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 13 March 2009

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 63,828.57
Liabliities
Preferential Creditors:-
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 63,828.07
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) Nit.
Estimated total assets avallable for floating charge holders 63.828.07
Debts secured by floating charges
NiL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after fioating charges 63,828.07
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NiL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors £3,828.07
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to fioating charge holders)
Shortfall to preferential creditors (brought down) NIL
Trade & Expense Creditors 73,854.98
HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE/NI) 16,887.70
90,742 .68
Estimated defictency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) {26,914 .61)
Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards creditors (26,914.61)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary A Shareholders 3,701.50
Ordinary B Shareholders 5,000.00
8,701.50
Estimated total deflciency/surplus as regards members (35.616.11)

Signature Q - \kﬂ"\ ) - Date TF - 4.09




037 uosian
b,

§ \O ammeudie

_NUO...J-.&U =11:1g)

—

uodyosep UeNaog

6007 ¥dV b 1
paseod) 8ieg

Aonseq /U=y f

epa waild |

L

89'20L'08 Bu |ew0) sBuup z2

003 Y8 GLXO AYSIONKO ANGLER LSSLD AL | PE-Z§ "MOJDNI0S 103! 3u3 118:0g 00 pant dnosg ewy 1240y ZOWD
00°3S 106 LEAT "HUSHIAUBAN 'UCAY LD RIOjIEAS "DEOY AR p [eubiq wodoy 10N
Lo 18 1 o XX5 #718 '@LSEWET "Ul0g YLomuIB ] ‘PEOY HIH SuUCIS pojun dnoud payy 240y p0HO
0055 HAL PENQ USHJ0A 1583 "UIpMOK 891 xoF Od JORLIOSSY SS3td  10dD
. 3n CAS B1W) 9953 'wopeH ‘s3pBuuld 3yl pajum semog fauild  Cdd9
J0'BE} MNL ELY 1000I9A1] 'B218.-3AZAN "SBM UDIUBYDSIS PEZL X¥OF Od HUBE ISSAMEN  0OND
a06E dMS ¥1M ‘UOPLUOT "SUBPIES BEH UMOJE 'SIR1d WeYSIYD BEL uestal r Y 0OrD
20084 Y38 LAMN ‘00pUDT ‘PROY USLWED 0688 wiyenq) @ wex) {i]is)
21z G139 OLAWN ‘UOpUOT PEOY OGRS ‘AlUAD SSIUISNE LORY 72 1N 411001100 SMEN LUBpUSRDUI }NI 001D
Lo’ ONE LMN UCDU0T ‘PaoY JOISNT SBE M0 L UOiENT 1001 G "9YQ RS UopuoT wawaleuek 1620 D4k FOHD
ca'09 ¥¥b 63 "Weybuuug 190nS aato A0S ITEND DUl 'SLE IUN sayfny vy COMD
6o OY1 66SS 'PLALINOCS 'ONUBAY BUOIDIA 1T ‘SSNOH 1DPUEXDNY (LvA} SWAISHD PuB ENUBASH WK ZCHD
D4'LBE'AL SH5 EN Fiojing maEd suuueaq Z *osnoH 96pua Anupy ‘rary pous edeyd (2AVd) SWIASND PUR SNUOABH WH  LOHD
oc'o 902 | YH XASPEPIA ‘MOUEH "DEOY UOAT "BENCH LY (LD} swasn) pus enubABy WH  COHD
oo'gE §31 ZHI "YBINqUIPS 19045 YIePe.] G ‘O | THO0IE WSy LD W G 48 Joid Jo sromIaNg okl EO0DD
00+9 Y0 0B IRISIPUEN WG RN jueg sangleda-ol  Z0OD
00°05¢ SO 51OY VIS "Weydley] 'aar] s ‘asnoH YOED) AUl pAuny Elepr)  LOOS
20042 UVZ 9LALL 'XASPEIY "SHUR L uD AInGUNS TSIM PROY SOUIMS '9EN0K 4anyD potwp) andqanyd 0009
00°059 A2/ ERIN ‘auf] uodn BRSEIMIN "ILAL M 1900 Ad1e 080
00'089 £18 £20§ "elusdwen JRISBUIuN RS XUTING 1 PIGW AN L0HD
6E"BEG'ED D49 LON ‘amyswelbumoy ‘weyBumoN Moy Hied "9snol SeICUIIN IS ‘d11 ONdX on paywr] jueH wopY L0V
£S05a°T a0y

Y3y 878 'voliog .ﬁonﬁo,_ 38 xﬁ.m?,mom 4
L% S e

h?

poosA § Aqeiddy

5 Tan

e

:anm.yf. T

i
A
e

IBHIAA SayoBg JaUBD

600Z/%0/L0




g}

J
)

.TO

n

.

s1eC

. - ainjeubis
235 "uopLT | "prOY Laddu Z

s4ar.g ‘HOdAoH SHALY

JLen

oc- LAAH LOAUOT SMA URPWES 9,
00. LMS H0PUDT 12BLS ELOIMA LE-CH
Qo00's B UORUOY ‘SUBQRS) BoEjeg uCIBUSLRY |
o0’ SA "UOPLOT *aNUIAY UAOPUBY £
005 N CAS "UOQUOT EFSIOYD "SUQPIRN tuaUURqLI] ¢
n NV$ EAN ‘L0puoT ‘pralsdurey ‘proy Bumuy §
004 9N 'LCpuOT NiRg ABRUIOYD G
oot 7L MS 'UORUOT 8501 LOSUBH ZZ
0ot 638 "wOpueT 'PBOY POOMAPIS 26
ool DVO ££7 "dasienisyy Aquuog ‘aue sS0p ‘yuoN ebpo ynog
00005+ DYO ££7 "ansiasia ‘Aquuog “euR S50 "yHoN WBpo uinog
2001 P25 'UopLO] ‘adwal tmog dumg g
boie 2 AH2 703 ‘'vopuo edwe) ‘sbuppng saded §
BaL . .M JOPUDT 'BISIANET ‘SUOISUBYY RB[EAL 15 S3ULG €9 "PAINY "GNd [UNGD AunaD jamo )
Coo't M J0puo ‘peoy afipug uosipov ¢
coo's LANS "WOpUDT) '308)d Lopael) £7
€os BLMS "UDPUD 'BAUL] BICPUBIS G}
e . G35 "UoPUDT RIH LS CWIBYT ‘FSNOH e UPSIY b
ocg's 635 'VePUDT "LIH UCICWEYY ‘ISNOH B UNSTY 1
000"t CMN 'vopunT ‘peaisdweH “Moy JUNYD 'SUQISUBK JOULED
a0s PIop O AIRIBAILN UDNYD 1SUND 03
000') 809 08M1 "AUNS 'PUCUIYRLY "ONUBAY MOTSUC Y2
005 PGP “RUSIRAILT UMD SUYT O
fal1 74 apgsuILIBLLEY "Hod Aueq ‘peodiue] Zg
00g'iie NV CAAN LCpUOT 'peoisdwen ‘peoy Iubumiry g
000's LMN "UCPUOT] PEOY LMIENT 1LO¢
con's GAMN “UOPLOT "SuojSUBW | IUawe|ed a7
oo BM "UODUDT 't SR 'e0RuB ] PEILeUS G
05b'vS XYl BLMS "UOPUOT "UCPAGWIM ‘AEmDECIE atyt 051
008'€o aae X1.0M "uppuo ‘peoy uu| SA6ID FZE '88NaH LojMG
000t $C19) 'PROAS IN “llIH Y4
00l EAMN 'UOPUOT SUBPIES) Med 8ZIsieg LE
00% LOM, 'UOpUS “proY Lu| SARKD GO
0ol 119 “wobsers) “RINS [F9d L
005'1L8 Y ATOM 'VOPLOT “UBMLES TUBAD Teens Buny 5t
00518 NYD EMN “COpuDT ‘pReM 1BuUAMIY §
| abed JejuIp, 18Y0Bg JapED

IRAEG LD
[EFIIES FIEMOR
JUWIAYS Iy

S uyoy”

ssneng aned
ueky uyor

uoSMEY M0
SRRSNIL SB IBUNQ
10GIBOK PRI
uBpPe By

usigp enaus
Aydinyy ueyg
SO0 Yo
UOSIUT I 1BRIE)
SN Reld vyer
0N WENNM
mse poser

291 {pey

SUILHY LYC

S3UOI UpUeT Sawer
sGUOP I8
JMRLOH Sawep
JBX|EA UGS ¥Iumad
SuyO eRag
smqe-uepnD keupny
SYW ) Seer
SABIENI) SB 100 N
vaiSuppog q O targ
HnQ ABBag

e eeqeg
/AD

Aunuauson

sddud jeqes)
psoJs|erg Auay

Appog xoer

weyINg Zuduuoy
—eeq A . ainjeubis
o e

051048 Gumoy sl 4y

00’ LOAM 'UDpUST aenS pIPING g1 vosuMiing ve3  LOMH
caa’. XpPiwy 'moueH Inog ebiay UOELEM OG0 OOMH
0ot'en MVE HLDM "uopuo "adely uoperqIBpy | uosiyn  00NH

z ofeg 13JUIAA JONoRg 18UeD




88°00¢

5324 Yyoleasg
BuisiuaApY

00’Es
88'/vE

sjuawWasIngsIg Juawluioddy 150d

00°6SL°CTF 99°L6L'13 TS°ZT8°LF tZ'88S5'TF 8509513 A1oBajed a3Ao|dwa 13d 350D
9v°'86ZF 00'65L°CT3F SLTY S6°6 0T L 09°'S 00'€
6T°0ZSF 00°S0L°'T oz's 000 0e'z 000 o't 51855y JO uones!|esy
00°08€3 00°050°T 00°E 000 00°€ 00°0 00°0 uone.eds.d |esodold
00°0SE3 00°SPT 0L'0 000 0470 000 000 sasAoduwy
00°0S¢€3 00°0£9 08°1 000 08'1 000 000 s1oupaLd
TE'00EF 0S°L8E°C §6'L 0L'1 0SS G0 00’0 asuelduwiod
0003 00°0 L9°E L9°E 00'0 00°0 00'0 Busysed
£0' 1823 0S'TbL'S €b'0Z 8% 0011 S8'v 000 Buluueg|d pue UOIIBRIISIUILLPY
o steiony FOOL smomisor NS IO s mno  0eueH sauseg

ST'SCSETT ST G8P'17 6EC6Y VT ET LETF 85°01S'/3 Kiobayes 9aAo|dilia Jad 1503
TE'6PET CT'SZS'ETF /L BE £LL9 oT’CT 0T'0 SL'6T
00°SEYF G£'80T SZ'0 000 000 go'o SZ'0 MIINDY
00°'SEVF 00°0SE'Y oo'ot 00°0 000 00’0 00°0T 5]355Y JO uonesi|esy
99'59¢3F 05 LT+'T 016 09'v 000 00’0 0S'v Iouedwo)
00°'cot3 00°00¢ 00'Z 00'C 000 00°0 00°0 uno) Buipuany
LTTLET 00°6¢p'9 LELT L1°0 01°21 01’0 00°'s bujuueld pue uonensILILPY

e 350D [BI0L SINoH |ejol #RIS5 300ans |euoLSS3401d Jabeue|y aupey

AlnoH abeaaay

pug SIUR)SISSY

JOIUDS 43430

Z 8Inpayds

saLtewIng InO abaeyd pue awng
A3LIWIT SNOILYDINgNd INNYIYl




‘.

Tribune Publications Limited Schedule 2

CARTER BACKER WINTER

CORPORATE RECOVERY AND INSOLVENCY DEPARTMENT
SPECIALIST INSOLVENCY APPOINTMENTS

JIME COST C GE-OUT RATES FROM 1 JANUARY 2009

Per Hour
£
Partner 435
Managers 390
Administrators 350
Junior Assistants 195
Cashier 0

Support Staff 0




